Tender document can be obtained from the aforesaid office on payment of 
non refundable of Rs.3000.00 (Rupees three thousand only) per set from 28/09/12 to 17/10/12 on any 
working days from 10.00 AM to 5.00 PM. The last date of submission of completed offers along with 
EMD of Rs.54,000.00 (Rupees fifty four thousand only) in the form of demand draft / call deposit  in 
favour of NPCC Ltd., Payable at Agartala from any scheduled bank is on 18/10/12 upto 3.30 pm. The 
technical part shall be opened on same day at 4.00 PM in presence of bidders who choose to be 
present and Price bids of those who are qualified in the technical part shall be opened at subsequent

[...]

IGNOU Regional Centre Building at Agartala, Trupura (W) 

A. Interested firms may download the tender document & submit their sealed 
tender indicating clearly the name of work on the Envelopes along with separate 
EMD and cost of tender document. 

i) Earnest Money Deposit:- 

The EMD of Rs.54,000/- (Rupees Fifty Four Thousand only) shall be in the 
form of DD/Call Deposit in favour of NPCC Ltd. payable at Agartala. The 
EMD in any other form shall not be accepted. 

ii)  Cost of Tender Document:- Rs.3,000/- (Rs. Three Thousands 

only) (Non refundable) to be paid by separate DD/Call Deposit in favour